
GENERAL INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS 3611 W MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, 
WA 98040

PROJECT NUMBER TBD

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 362350-0265

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
THE NORTHWESTERLY 100 FT OF SOUTHEASTERLY 1000 FT OF BLOCK "A", AS MEASURED 
ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO THE 
PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 13 OF PLATS, PAGE 58, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WA.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
DEMOLITION OF (E) 2,241 SF HOUSE W/ ATTACHED GARAGE AND PORTION OF (E) 
DRIVEWAY, CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 3988 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING + 788 SF ATTACHED 
GARAGE; CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MOTOR COURT.
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FOR PREVIOUS REVISIONS DELTAS REMAIN. DATE 
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F: FLOOR TYPE
SEE ASSEMBLIES FOR MORE INFO

BRICK

CONCRETE

GRAVEL

EARTH

STUCCO

RIGID INSULATION

BATT INSULATION

STEEL

SPRAY FOAM
INSULATION

FINISH WOOD

PLYWOOD

ALUMINUM

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

GLASS

WATER

ZONING: R-15
EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY:
GROSS LOT AREA: 17,535 SF
ACCESS EASEMENT:    1446 SF
ACCESS EASEMENT LESS DRIVEWAY: 1446 - 1228 =      218 SF
NET LOT AREA: 17,317 SF
LOT SLOPE:      53' / 136.3' = 38.9%

30% ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: 17,317 SF X 0.30 = 5,195 SF

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
(E) HOUSE FOOTPRINT AND OVERHANGS 2,758 SF
(E) DRIVEWAY 3,686 SF 
TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 6,444 SF = 37.2%

TOTAL EXISTING LANDSCAPING: 10,920 SF = 62.8%

(INCLUDES EXIST 1936 SF (11.1 %) HARDSCAPE) 

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:
(E) DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN 1,491 SF
NEW DRIVEWAY    626 SF
HOUSE FOOTPRINT + OVERHANGS 3555 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 5,672 SF = 32.7%

TOTAL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING: 11,592 SF = 67.3%

(INCLUDES 1462 SF  (8.4%) HARDSCAPE)

LOT COVERAGE 2:1 TRADE OFF CALCULATION (PER MICC 19.050 F3 biii):
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE = 6,444 SF
LOT COVERAGE REMOVED = 1,526 SF 
2:1 LOT COVERAGE CREDIT: 1526/2 =   763 SF
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE:    (6,444-1,526)+763 = 5,681 SF

ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE:  17,317 X .9 = 1558.5 SF

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:
(E) HARDSCAPE TO REMAIN:
(E) RETAINING WALLS:      36 SF
(E) DECK: 269 SF
(E) BULKHEAD LANDWARD OF OHWM: 559 SF
NEW HARDSCAPE:
NEW PATIO/WALKWAYS: 195 SF
NEW DECK: 380 SF
NEW RETAINING WALLS:    23 SF  

TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:            1462 SF (8.4%)

      

SHORELINE BUFFERS:
0' - 25' SHORELINE BUFFER AREA: 2895 SF
ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA:   2895 SF X .10 = 289.5 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EXISTING BULKHEAD: 559 SF
NEW IMPERVIOUS: 0  SF

TOTAL PROPOSED @ 0-25' BUFFER: 559 SF  (19.3%)

25' - 50' SHORELINE BUFFER AREA: 2820 SF
ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2820 X .30 = 846 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EXISTING: 0 SF
HOUSE AND OVERHANG: 802 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED @ 25'-50' BUFFER: 802 SF (28.4%)

R-15 ZONING MAX GFA:    12,000 SF OR 40% NET LOT AREA MAX

ALLOWABLE GFA:   17535 x .40 = 7,014 SF (40%)

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATION:

EXISTING GFA : 2241 SF (12.9%)

MAIN FLOOR < 12' CEILING HEIGHT  556 X 1 =               556   SF
MAIN FLOOR > 12' CEILING HEIGHT  1546 X 1.5 =       2319 SF
GARAGE: 788   SF
COVERED DECK @ MAIN LEVEL: 273   SF
GROSS LOWER FLOOR AREA: 1,886 SF
LOWER FLOOR < 12' CEILING HEIGHT 1,110 X 1 = 1,100 SF
LOWER FLOOR > 12' CEILING HEIGHT 776 X 1.5 = 1,164  SF
LOWER FLOOR BELOW GRADE NOT INCLUDED (224  SF)
TOTAL PROPOSED GFA: 5,976 SF (34.5%)

TOP OF PROPOSED ROOF: 59'-10"

DISTANCE TO NEAREST FIREHYDRANT: 477'      

PROJECT DATA

1

PROJECT DIRECTORY

OWNER CHRISTINE AND RYAN YUAN
3611 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

ARCHITECT COLIN BRANDT
BRANDT DESIGN GROUP
66 BELL ST., UNIT 1
SEATTLE, WA  98121
206.239.0850
colin@brandtdesigninc.com

OWNER'S AGENT/CONTACT GEORGE STEIRER
PLAN TO PERMIT
206.909.2893
george@plantopermit.com

GENERAL CONTRACTOR CHRIS GREGERSON 
GREGERSON CUSTOM HOMES
14107 180TH AVE NE
REDMOND, WA 98052
206.691.0042

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BRETT MOZDEN
SWENSON SAY FAGÉT
2124 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 100
SEATTLE, WA 98121
206.443.6212

CIVIL ENGINEER DUFFY ELLIS
CIVIL ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS
102 NW CANAL ST
SEATTLE, WA 98107
206.930.0342
duffy@cesolutions.us

GEOTECH STEPHEN EVANS
PANGEO
206 262-0370
sevans@pangeoinc.com

SETBACKS                                     
SIDE YARD 17% X 100' = 17' - 0" COMBINED
MIN SIDE YARD 33% X 17'   = 5.61 FT
FRONT YARD 20' - 0"
SHORELINE 0 - 25' - 0" BUFFER FROM OHWM

25'- 0" - 50' - 0" BUFFER FROM OHWM

ENERGY CODE SUMMARY                                     
CLIMATE ZONE 4C TABLE R402.1.1
PRESCRIPTIVE OPTION III (EFFICIENT ENVELOPE OPTION 1A)
UNLIMITED GLAZING
GLAZING U-FACTOR (VERTICAL):  .30
GLAZING U-FACTOR (OVERHEAD): .50
DOOR U-FACTOR: .20
CEILING: R-49
VAULTED CEILING: R-38
WALL ABOVE GRADE: R-21
WALL BELOW GRADE (INT.) R-21 (INT.) OR R-10 (EXT.)
SLAB ON GRADE @ BASEMENT R-10

ENERGY CREDITS: PER 2015 WSEC TABLE 406.2. 3.5 CREDITS MIN: 1a, 3a,4 and 5c.
HEATING
INSTALLED PER INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, WORK TO BE COMPLETED UNDER 
A SEPARATE PERMIT.
VENTILATION
FANS ON TIMERS, PER PLANS. VOLUME OF REQUIRED OUTDOOR VENTILATION AIR TO 
BE PROVIDED BASED ON TABLE M1507.3.3 OF THE IRC.
* PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
SEE SHEET A002 FOR VENTILATION & ENERGY CALCULATIONS.
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SHEET INDEX
DISCIPLINE SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME

ARCHITECTURAL A000 COVERSHEET
A001 WA STATE ENERGY CODE / VENTILATION CALC

SURVEYOR 1 SURVEY
A100 SITE PLAN
A101 SHORELINE VEGETATION PLAN
D100 DEMO SITE PLAN

CIVIL C1.0 EROSION CONTROL PLAN
C1.2 TESC 7 CITY NOTES, TESC DETAILS
C1.3 TREE INVENTORY
C2.0 DRAINAGE/CIVIL PLAN
C3.5 DRAINAGE/BMP DETAILS

ARCHITECTURAL A200 LOWER FLOOR PLAN
A201 MAIN FLOOR PLAN
A202 ROOF PLAN
A203 ROOF DETAILS
A300 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A400 BUILDING SECTIONS
A401 WALL SECTIONS
A600 WINDOW / DOOR SCHEDULES

STRUCTURAL S1.1 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
S1.2 GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES
S2.1 FOUNDATION PLAN
S2.2 MAIN FLOOR FRAMING PLAN
S2.3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
S3.1 TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS
S3.2 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S3.3 FOUNDATION DETAILS
S4.1 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S4.2 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S4.3 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S4.4 WOOD FRAMING DETAILS
S5.1 STEEL DETAILS
SH1.1 GENERAL SHORING NOTES
SH2.1 SHORING PLAN
SH3.1 SHORING DETAILS
SH3.2 SHORING ELEVATIONS

NORTH

VICINITY PLAN LOCATION PLAN

ALL WORK SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AS ADOPTED AND MODIFIED 
BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, MERCER ISLAND LAND USE CODE,  AND ALL OTHER LAWS, CODES, ORDINANCES AND 
REGULATIONS OF THE COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL JURISDICTIONS INCLUDING  THE 2015 WASHINGTON STATE 
ENERGY CODE. (LATEST EDITION AND AMENDMENTS) 

ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES MUST BE VERIFIED AS TO EXACT LOCATIONS SO AS NO INTERFERENCE BY DISRUPTION 
WILL BE CAUSED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING FACILITIES, STRUCTURES AND UTILITIES BY THE 
METHODS RECOMMENDED BY THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER AND DPD REPRESENTATIVE AT THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION 
SITE MEETING. DAMAGE THAT MAY BE CAUSED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO ANY OF THE ABOVE 
MENTIONED SHALL BE REPAIRED BY HIM AND LEFT IN AS GOOD A CONDITION AS EXISTED PRIOR TO DAMAGING.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DIMENSIONS AND JOB CONDITIONS RELATED TO THIS 
WORK. ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED "NOMINAL" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. DO NOT SCALE
DRAWINGS. USE WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ONLY. DIMENSIONS ON LARGE SCALE DRAWINGS OR DETAILS WILL PREVAIL 
OVER SMALLER SCALED DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ARE DRAWN TO THE FACE OF STUD OR CONCRETE
U.N.O. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR EQUIPMENT, PROVIDE ALL BUCKOUTS, BLOCKING, AND JACKS AS 
REQUIRED BY THE DRAWINGS AND OTHER TRADES. ANY DISCREPANCY IN DIMENSIONS SHALL BE REPORTED
IN WRITING TO THE PROJECT MANAGER/ DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION, OR APPROVAL OF MODIFICATION BEFORE 
COMMENCING WORK. THE RESPONSIBILITY TO THE PROJECT MANAGER/DESIGNER, SHALL REST WITH
THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY OTHER PERSON APPROVING SUCH A CHANGE.

ALL WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF  
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY UNLESS SPECIFIED FOR A LONGER PERIOD OF TIME ON SPECIFIED ITEMS.  THE  
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR REPLACING OR REPAIRING HIS OWN DEFECTIVE WORK AS WELL AS PAY ALL  
COSTS INCIDENTAL THERETO INCLUDING DAMAGE TO OTHER WORK, FURNISHINGS OR EQUIPMENT.

ALL WARRANTIES OR GUARANTEES AS TO MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP ON OR WITH RESPECT TO THE OWNER'S WORK  
SHALL BE CONTAINED IN THE CONTRACT OR SUBCONTRACT WHICH SHALL BE SO WRITTEN THAT SUCH GUARANTEE OR 
WARRANTIES SHALL INSURE TO THE BENEFIT OF OWNER.

INSURANCE:  PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF WORK THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL DELIVER TO THE OWNER  
CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE FOR BOTH COMPREHENSIVE GENERAL LIABILITY AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION  
INCLUDING THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF COVERAGE AND CONDITIONS STIPULATED AND AGREED BY BOTH PARTIES.

THE OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PAYING FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE  
RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ALL OTHER PERMITS REQUIRED OR NECESSARY FOR THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK  
FROM THE RESPECTIVE AGENCIES.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE GOVERNING AGENCIES AS REQUIRED FOR SITE 
INSPECTIONS.

ALL TRADES SHALL REFER TO THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS REGARDING LOCATIONS OF WORK TO BE INSTALLED.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PROVIDE ALL MISCELLANEOUS FASTENERS, HARDWARE AND ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED 
FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION.  EVEN THOUGH SUCH ITEMS MAY NOT HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED IN THE 
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY REVISIONS OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OBTAINED 
FROM THE MANUFACTURER OF SPECIFIED MATERIALS OR EQUIPMENT WHICH MAY AFFECT THE CONTRACT TIME, COST OR 
QUALITY OF WORK.

GENERAL CONDITIONS
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, ALL SUB-CONTRACTORS AND ALL MAJOR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT TO THE OWNER WITHIN 
30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION ALL "RELEASE OF LIENS" FOR ALL WORK PERFORMED PRIOR TO FINAL PAYMENT.

PARTIAL LIEN WAIVERS TO BE SUBMITTED WITH MONTHLY REQUISITION.

ALL MANUFACTURERS AND/OR SUPPLIERS SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND/OR MATERIAL SAMPLES TO THE 
DESIGNER/OWNER FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ALL OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S EQUIPMENT, SCAFFOLDING HOISTS, ETC., SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO THE OWNER/ 
DESIGNER AND THEIR STAFF FOR INSPECTION OF ANY AND ALL WORK DURING NORMAL WORKING HOURS.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DELIVERY POINTS, HOISTS LOCATIONS, ACCESS TO AND FROM THE 
SITE OF THE BUILDING AND UTILITY SERVICES.
BID TO INCLUDE ALL NECESSARY AND REQUIRED PERMITS, LICENSES, FEES, BONDS AND INSURANCE - EVIDENCE OF 
WHICH MUST BE SUBMITTED TO OWNER/ DESIGNER PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SUBCONTRACTORS WORKING AT JOB SITE AND FOR ALL 
COORDINATION OF WORK. 

THE MECHANICAL, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT WITH THE 
OTHER TRADES. THESE CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL HOOK-UP OF ALL EQUIPMENT NOT FURNISHED 
BY THEM BUT REQUIRING THE SAME FOR FINAL COMPLETION.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURITY OF ALL MATERIALS AT JOB SITE UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF 
WORK BY OWNER.

ANY SUBCONTRACTOR CUTTING INTO WORK ALREADY COMPLETED, CUTTING CHASES AND TRENCHES FOR THE 
INTRODUCTION OF HIS WORK AND EQUIPMENT IN THE BUILDING SHALL DO OR PAY FOR ALL BACK FILLING, REPARATION 
OF WALLS, FLOOR, ETC., DAMAGE BY SUCH A COMPANY. ALL REPAIRS SHALL MATCH EXISTING SURFACES.

CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS
NO SUBSTITUTIONS ARE ALLOWED FOR MATERIALS WHERE SPECIFIC MANUFACTURERS ARE INDICATED, UNLESS 
APPROVED BY THE OWNER/ARCHITECT.  REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN WRITING PRIOR TO ORDERING 
MATERIALS OR COMMENCING WORK.  SUCH REQUESTS SHALL INCLUDE THE DATE, SCOPE OF WORK, ANY ADDITIONAL 
COSTS TO THE OWNER, AND ANY ANTICIPATED DELAYS CAUSED BY SUCH CHANGES.  

NO EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER IS SUBMITTED AND SIGNED BY THE 
OWNER AND ARCHITECT.  THE ORDER SHALL STATE THAT THE OWNER HAS AUTHORIZED THE EXTRA WORK OR CHANGE, 
AND NO CLAIM FOR AN ADDITIONAL SUM SHALL BE VALID UNLESS SO OFFERED AS DESCRIBED ABOVE. 

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. 

WOOD SPECIFICATIONS TO CONFORM TO OUTLINE SPECIFICATIONS, STRUCTURAL PLANS, NOTES, AND GENERAL 
CONDITIONS. 

CAULKING AND SEALANTS: INSTALLED SHALL BE GUARANTEED WATERTIGHT. EXTERIOR METAL WORK, INCLUDING 
WINDOWS AND DOOR FRAMES AND ALL JUNCTIONS BETWEEN MASONRY, CONCRETE AND METAL SHALL BE SEALED 
WITH NEOPRENE OR POLYURETHANE FILLER AND APPROVED SEALANT COMPOUNDS. 

PROVIDE GALVANIC INSULATION BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METALS. 

PROVIDE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE OVER PROTECTIVE BOARD AT ALL WALLS EXPOSED TO EARTH. 

ALL PIPING AND CONDUIT UNDER SLAB SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 2"-0' CLEAR OF UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING.

ALL FINAL SURFACE GRADING SHALL BE COMPLETED TO FACILITATE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM THE BUILDING 
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL INSULATION AT EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF, FLOOR LOCATIONS AS SHOWN, SPECIFIED AND IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE. 

WATER PIPES TO BE INSULATED IN ALL UNHEATED AREAS.

INSULATE ALL ROUGH-IN PLUMBING IN WALLS, FLOORS, AND CEILINGS FOR SOUND TRANSMISSION.

ABV ABOVE

AEG ABOVE EXISTING GRADE 

AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR

ADDL ADDITIONAL

ADJ ADJUSTABLE

ALT ALTERNATE

ARCH ARCHITECT, ARCHITECTURAL

BLW BELOW

BSMT BASEMENT

BTW BETWEEN

BLD BUILDING

CAB CABINET

CALC CALCULATION

CLG CEILING

CL CENTERLINE

CLR CLEAR

COL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CONST CONSTRUCTION

CONT CONTINUOUS

CONTR CONTRACTOR

DBL DOUBLE

DEMO DEMOLISH

DIA DIAMETER

DIM DIMENSION

DW DISHWASHER

DS DOWNSPOUT

EA EACH

ELEC ELECTRIC, ELECTRICIAN

ELEV ELEVATION

ENGR ENGINEER

EQUIV EQUIVALENT

EXIST OR (E) EXISTING

EXT EXTERIOR

FF FINISHED FLOOR

GALV GALVANIZED

GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD

HDR HEADER

HT HEIGHT

HORIZ HORIZONTAL

INSUL INSULATION

INT INTERIOR

LOC LOCATE, LOCATION

MAX MAXIMUM

MFR MANUFACTURER

MECH MECHANICAL

MTL METAL

MIN MINIMUM

NTS NOT TO SCALE

NR NON-REGULATED

O.C. ON CENTER

OH OVERHANG

OHWM ORDINARY HIGH WATER MARK

PLY PLYWOOD

PRELIM PRELIMINARY

PT PRESSURE-TREATED

PL PROPERTY LINE

REFR REFRIGERATOR

REINF REINFORCE, REINFORCING

REQD REQUIRED

SCHED SCHEDULE

SW SHEARWALL

SIM SIMILAR

SF SQUARE FOOT

SPECS SPECIFICATIONS

SSTL STAINLESS STEEL

STL STEEL

STRUCT STRUCTURE, STRUCTURAL

TEMP TEMPORARY

TOW TOP OF WALL

TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

VERT VERTICAL

WP WATERPROOF, WEATHERPROOF

WNDW WINDOW

W/ WITH

W/O WITHOUT

WD WOOD

ABBREVIATIONS GENERAL NOTES SYMBOLS KEY

GRAPHIC KEY

(NTS) (NTS)



PROPOSED CONDITIONED SF = 3,929
NUMBER OF BEDROOMS  = 4
AIRFLOW IN CFM REQUIRED FOR CONTINUOUS VENTILATION = 90 CFM
RUN TIME PERCENTAGE IN EACH 4 HOUR SEGMENT = 33%
VENTILATION RATE FACTOR = 3

CALCULATION: 90 CFM x 3 = 270 CFM

OPTION M1507.3.3(2) - INTERMITTENT WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION. 

PER IRC TABLES M1507.3.3(1) + M1507.3.3(2) A 33% RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 450 CFM 
VENTILATION RATE TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION 
REQUIREMENT WILL BE HANDLED BY EXHUAST FANS & FRESH AIR INLETS.  THIS SYSTEM WILL BE ON 24 HOUR 
AUTOMATIC TIMER TO ALLOW IT TO CYCLE AS REQUIRED.
(3) 50 CFM FANS AND (2) 75 CFM FANS TO RUN AT 33% TIME.

PER M403.4.5.1 OUTDOOR AIR SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO ALL HABITABLE SPACES.  DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT TO A 
MINIMUM 1/2" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO ALLOW AIRFLOW. 

REQUIRED VENTILATION
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WA STATE ENERGY CODE FORMS

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION CHART
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SEWER EASEMENT 3' - 0" 1' - 0"

SEWER EASEMENT

1' - 0"
3' - 0"

1

1

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

W

OHP

OHP

OHP

OHP

OHP

WALL MIDPOINT ELEV. (FT.) WALL LENGTH (FT.) PRODUCT
A 38.0 31.5 1197.0
B 47.0 25.1 1179.7
C 38.6 46.8 1806.5
D 31.3 13.6    425.7
E 31.7   4.6    145.8
F 31.9   7.8    248.8
G 31.7   4.6    145.8
H 31.6 30.1    951.2
I 30.4 28.2    857.3
J 30.9 52.1 1609.9
K 28.9   7.5    216.7
L 29.0 18.4    533.6
M 31.6 36.0 1137.6
N 34.5   6.0    207.0

                                                                                                                               
TOTALS           312.3            10,662.6

AVERAGE GRADE = 
TOTAL PRODUCTS / TOTAL WALL LENGTHS
TOTAL PRODUCTS 10,662.6'
TOTAL WALL LENGTHS                   312.3'
AVERAGE GRADE      10,662.6/312.3 = 34.1'
MAX HEIGHT ALLOWABLE 30' ABOVE AVERAGE GRADE
MAX HEIGHT ELEVATION/MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 64.1'
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 59.83'

AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION    

GENERAL INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS 3611 W MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, 
WA 98040

PROJECT NUMBER TBD

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 362350-0265

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
THE NORTHWESTERLY 100 FT OF SOUTHEASTERLY 1000 FT OF BLOCK "A", AS MEASURED 
ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO THE 
PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 13 OF PLATS, PAGE 58, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WA.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
DEMOLITION OF (E) 2,241 SF HOUSE W/ ATTACHED GARAGE AND PORTION OF (E) 
DRIVEWAY, CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 3988 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING + 788 SF ATTACHED 
GARAGE; CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MOTOR COURT.

ZONE R-15
BUILDING TYPE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

ZONING: R-15
EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY:
GROSS LOT AREA: 17,535 SF
ACCESS EASEMENT:    1446 SF
ACCESS EASEMENT LESS DRIVEWAY: 1446 - 1228 =      218 SF
NET LOT AREA: 17,317 SF
LOT SLOPE:      53' / 136.3' = 38.9%

30% ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: 17,317 SF X 0.30 = 5,195 SF

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
(E) HOUSE FOOTPRINT AND OVERHANGS 2,758 SF
(E) DRIVEWAY 3,686 SF 
TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 6,444 SF = 37.2%

TOTAL EXISTING LANDSCAPING: 10,920 SF = 62.8%

(INCLUDES EXIST 1936 SF (11.1 %) HARDSCAPE) 

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:
(E) DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN 1,491 SF
NEW DRIVEWAY    626 SF
HOUSE FOOTPRINT + OVERHANGS 3555 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 5,672 SF = 32.7%

TOTAL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING: 11,592 SF = 67.3%

(INCLUDES 1462 SF  (8.4%) HARDSCAPE)

LOT COVERAGE 2:1 TRADE OFF CALCULATION (PER MICC 19.050 F3 biii):
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE = 6,444 SF
LOT COVERAGE REMOVED = 1,526 SF 
2:1 LOT COVERAGE CREDIT: 1526/2 =   763 SF
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE:    (6,444-1,526)+763 = 5,681 SF

ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE:  17,317 X .9 = 1558.5 SF

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:
(E) HARDSCAPE TO REMAIN:
(E) RETAINING WALLS:      36 SF
(E) DECK: 269 SF
(E) BULKHEAD LANDWARD OF OHWM: 559 SF
NEW HARDSCAPE:
NEW PATIO/WALKWAYS: 195 SF
NEW DECK: 380 SF
NEW RETAINING WALLS:    23 SF  

TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:            1462 SF (8.4%)

      

SHORELINE BUFFERS:
0' - 25' SHORELINE BUFFER AREA: 2895 SF
ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA:   2895 SF X .10 = 289.5 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EXISTING BULKHEAD: 559 SF
NEW IMPERVIOUS: 0  SF

TOTAL PROPOSED @ 0-25' BUFFER: 559 SF  (19.3%)

25' - 50' SHORELINE BUFFER AREA: 2820 SF
ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2820 X .30 = 846 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EXISTING: 0 SF
HOUSE AND OVERHANG: 802 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED @ 25'-50' BUFFER: 802 SF (28.4%)

R-15 ZONING MAX GFA:    12,000 SF OR 40% NET LOT AREA MAX

ALLOWABLE GFA:   17535 x .40 = 7,014 SF (40%)

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATION:

EXISTING GFA : 2241 SF (12.9%)

MAIN FLOOR < 12' CEILING HEIGHT  556 X 1 =               556   SF
MAIN FLOOR > 12' CEILING HEIGHT  1546 X 1.5 =       2319 SF
GARAGE: 788   SF
COVERED DECK @ MAIN LEVEL: 273   SF
GROSS LOWER FLOOR AREA: 1,886 SF
LOWER FLOOR < 12' CEILING HEIGHT 1,110 X 1 = 1,100 SF
LOWER FLOOR > 12' CEILING HEIGHT 776 X 1.5 = 1,164  SF
LOWER FLOOR BELOW GRADE NOT INCLUDED (224  SF)
TOTAL PROPOSED GFA: 5,976 SF (34.5%)

TOP OF PROPOSED ROOF: 59'-10"

DISTANCE TO NEAREST FIREHYDRANT: 477'      

PROJECT DATA

1

SITE PLAN LEGEND    

PROPERTY LINE (E) TREE TO REMAIN

(E) ROCKERY / BULKHEAD
TO REMAIN

PAVING/HARDSCAPE/DECK

LINE OF WALL BELOW

(E) TREE TO BE REMOVED

SETBACK LINE

INGRESS / EGRESS / 
UTILITIES EASEMENT

LINE OF DISTURBANCE

(E) > 24"  TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

REPLACEMENT TREE
WESTERN RED CEDAR

REPLACEMENT TREE
SHORE PINE

SANITARY SEWER LINESS SS

WATER LINEW W

OVERHEAD POWER LINEOHP OHP
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D
W

DN

DN

TUF

OS

DG

LS

SEA

BS

HC

DA

TUFTED HAIRGRASS

OCEANSPRAY

DUNEGRASS

LYNGBYE'S SEDGE

SEA-WATCH

BEACH STRAWBERRY

HENDERSON'S CHECKER MALLOW

DOUGLAS ASTER

THRIFT; SEA PINK

SALAL

BROAD-LEAVED STONECROP

SNOWBERRY

Deschampsia cespitosa

Holodiscus discolor

TH

SAL

BLS

Elymus mollis

Carex lyngbyei

Angelica lucida

Fragaria chiloensis

Sidalcea hendersonii

Aster subspicatus

Armeria maritima

Sedum spathulifolium

Symphoricarpos albusSB

SHORELINE RESTORATION PLAN LEGEND

VEGETATION                SPECIES COMMON NAME                      SPECIES LATIN NAME                

ANNOTATION                                                                                                    

PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK LINE

2' CONTOUR LINE

ROCKERY / BULKHEAD

NOTES_____                                                                                                    

*DEVELOPMENT PROPOSALS FOR A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY HOME SHALL REMOVE JAPANESE 
KNOTWEED (POLYGONUM CUSPIDATUM) AND REGULATED CLASS A, REGULATED CLASS B, 
AND REGULATED CLASS C WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY NOXIOUS WEED LIST, 
AS AMENDED, FROM REQUIRED LANDSCAPING AREAS ESTABLISHED PURSUANT TO 
SUBSECTION 19.02.020(F)(3)(a).  NEW LANDSCAPING ASSOCIATED WITH NEW SINGLE-
FAMILY HOME SHALL NOT INCORPORATE ANY WEEDS IDENTIFIED ON THE KING COUNTY 
NOXIOUS WEED LIST, AS AMENDED.  PROVIDED, THAT REMOVAL SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED 
IF THE REMOVAL WILL RESULT IN INCREASED SLOPE INSTABILITY OR RISK OF LANDSLIDE OR 
EROSION.

20'

NEW 
DECK

NEW 
HOUSE &
GARAGE

NEW 
HARDSCAPE

LINE OF WALL
BELOW TYP

OHWM
BOTTOM OF

BULKHEAD

WATER LEVEL @ 11:00AM 
9/27/18 = 20.05' COE

LAKE 

WASHINGTON
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#20 LA10
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ROCK WALL

OHWM INTERSECTION
SEE SURVEY ON 

SHEET AXXXX
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BULKHEAD CONSISTS 
OF GRAVEL AND DIRT

TUF
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TUF
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LAWNSEA

SHORELINE RESTORATION DATA              

REQUIRED SHORELINE PLANTING: 

20' PLANTING ZONE - 75% COVERAGE            1771 X .75 = 1328 SF
1771 SF

5' PLANTING ZONE - 25% COVERAGE   577 X .25 = 144 SF
577 SF

PROPOSED SHORELINE PLANTING:

20' PLANTING ZONE          1350 SF

5' PLANTING ZONE            150 SF
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WATER LEVEL @ 11:00AM 
9/27/18 = 20.05' COE

LAKE 

WASHINGTON

DEMO (E) RESIDENCE
2241 SF

3611 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA

98040
PARCEL # 362350-0250

SLOPE & GRADING
EASEMENT PER AF:

9108151194

15' INGRESS, EGRESS,
& UTILITIES EASEMENT
PER AF: 9108151194

(E) NEIGHBOR'S
RESIDENCE

3603 W MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA

98040

OHWM INTERSECTION
SEE SURVEY ON 

SHEET AXXXX
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22 SF

DEMO (E) HARDSCAPE
127 SF

DEMO (E) TREES
@ GARAGE

(E) BULKHEAD
TO REMAIN
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25' - 50' SHORELINE BUFFER0' - 25' SHORELINE BUFFER
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BOTTOM OF
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SITE DEMOLITION LEGEND

BUILDING TO BE REMOVED

PROPERTY LINE

PAVING / DECK TO BE 
REMOVED

(E) TREE TO REMAIN

(E) TREE TO BE REMOVED

(E) ROCKERY TO REMAIN

(E) ROCKERY TO BE 
REMOVED

SETBACK LINE

NR NON-REGULATED

(E) > 24"  TREE TO BE 
REMOVED

GENERAL INFORMATION

PROJECT ADDRESS 3611 W MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, 
WA 98040

PROJECT NUMBER TBD

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL # 362350-0265

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
THE NORTHWESTERLY 100 FT OF SOUTHEASTERLY 1000 FT OF BLOCK "A", AS MEASURED 
ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO THE 
PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 13 OF PLATS, PAGE 58, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WA.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
DEMOLITION OF (E) 2,241 SF HOUSE W/ ATTACHED GARAGE AND PORTION OF (E) 
DRIVEWAY, CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 3988 SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING + 788 SF ATTACHED 
GARAGE; CONSTRUCTION OF NEW MOTOR COURT.

ZONE R-15
BUILDING TYPE SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

ZONING: R-15
EXISTING LOT AREA SUMMARY:
GROSS LOT AREA: 17,535 SF
ACCESS EASEMENT:    1446 SF
ACCESS EASEMENT LESS DRIVEWAY: 1446 - 1228 =      218 SF
NET LOT AREA: 17,317 SF
LOT SLOPE:      53' / 136.3' = 38.9%

30% ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE: 17,317 SF X 0.30 = 5,195 SF

EXISTING LOT COVERAGE:
(E) HOUSE FOOTPRINT AND OVERHANGS 2,758 SF
(E) DRIVEWAY 3,686 SF 
TOTAL EXISTING LOT COVERAGE: 6,444 SF = 37.2%

TOTAL EXISTING LANDSCAPING: 10,920 SF = 62.8%

(INCLUDES EXIST 1936 SF (11.1 %) HARDSCAPE) 

PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE:
(E) DRIVEWAY TO REMAIN 1,491 SF
NEW DRIVEWAY    626 SF
HOUSE FOOTPRINT + OVERHANGS 3555 SF
TOTAL PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE: 5,672 SF = 32.7%

TOTAL PROPOSED LANDSCAPING: 11,592 SF = 67.3%

(INCLUDES 1462 SF  (8.4%) HARDSCAPE)

LOT COVERAGE 2:1 TRADE OFF CALCULATION (PER MICC 19.050 F3 biii):
EXISTING LOT COVERAGE = 6,444 SF
LOT COVERAGE REMOVED = 1,526 SF 
2:1 LOT COVERAGE CREDIT: 1526/2 =   763 SF
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE:    (6,444-1,526)+763 = 5,681 SF

ALLOWABLE HARDSCAPE:  17,317 X .9 = 1558.5 SF

PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:
(E) HARDSCAPE TO REMAIN:
(E) RETAINING WALLS:      36 SF
(E) DECK: 269 SF
(E) BULKHEAD LANDWARD OF OHWM: 559 SF
NEW HARDSCAPE:
NEW PATIO/WALKWAYS: 195 SF
NEW DECK: 380 SF
NEW RETAINING WALLS:    23 SF  

TOTAL PROPOSED HARDSCAPE:            1462 SF (8.4%)

      

SHORELINE BUFFERS:
0' - 25' SHORELINE BUFFER AREA: 2895 SF
ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA:   2895 SF X .10 = 289.5 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EXISTING BULKHEAD: 559 SF
NEW IMPERVIOUS: 0  SF

TOTAL PROPOSED @ 0-25' BUFFER: 559 SF  (19.3%)

25' - 50' SHORELINE BUFFER AREA: 2820 SF
ALLOWABLE IMPERVIOUS AREA: 2820 X .30 = 846 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA:

EXISTING: 0 SF
HOUSE AND OVERHANG: 802 SF

TOTAL PROPOSED @ 25'-50' BUFFER: 802 SF (28.4%)

R-15 ZONING MAX GFA:    12,000 SF OR 40% NET LOT AREA MAX

ALLOWABLE GFA:   17535 x .40 = 7,014 SF (40%)

GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATION:

EXISTING GFA : 2241 SF (12.9%)

MAIN FLOOR < 12' CEILING HEIGHT  556 X 1 =               556   SF
MAIN FLOOR > 12' CEILING HEIGHT  1546 X 1.5 =       2319 SF
GARAGE: 788   SF
COVERED DECK @ MAIN LEVEL: 273   SF
GROSS LOWER FLOOR AREA: 1,886 SF
LOWER FLOOR < 12' CEILING HEIGHT 1,110 X 1 = 1,100 SF
LOWER FLOOR > 12' CEILING HEIGHT 776 X 1.5 = 1,164  SF
LOWER FLOOR BELOW GRADE NOT INCLUDED (224  SF)
TOTAL PROPOSED GFA: 5,976 SF (34.5%)

TOP OF PROPOSED ROOF: 59'-10"

DISTANCE TO NEAREST FIREHYDRANT: 477'      

PROJECT DATA
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SCALE:

DRAWN BY:

CHECKED BY:

SHEET SIZE: D (24X36)
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REVISIONS
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FILTER FABRIC FENCE (SILT FENCE)

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

CATCH BASIN INLET PROTECTION

SF

IP

CE

IS

TREE PROTECTION FENCING TP

STOCKPILE ST

INTERCEPTOR SWALE
SEE COR DWG 504,

TYPE A TEMPORARY SWALE

STRAW WATTLES SW

PLASTIC COVERING PC

COMPOST SOCK CS

COMPOST BERM CB

COVER EXPOSED AREAS WITHIN
MERCER ISLAND TIME LIMIT

SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION
RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE

SEDIMENT CONTROL OPTION
RECOMMENDED IN LIEU OF SILT FENCE

USE AS NEEDED

CE

1"=10'

15' INGRESS, EGRESS & UTILITIES
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SHEET C1.2
EROSION CONTROL NOTES

EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON
ALL LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER
CONSTRUCTION. SEE DETAIL ON C1.2.

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

SHEET C1.2
EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

TREE INVENTORY
SHEET C1.3

ARBORIST REPORT
SEE TREE INVENTORY REPORT BY GREENFOREST INCORPORATED, DATED
FEBRUARY 13, 2019

TREE INVENTORY
SHEET C1.3

TREE STATUS LEGEND
NV    .....NON VIABLE PER TREE REPORT
NR   ...NON REGULATED TREE PER TREE REPORT



1. ANY CHANGES TO THE APPROVED PLANS REQUIRES CITY APPROVAL THROUGH A
REVISION.

2. APPLICANT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGES TO UNDERGROUND UTILITIES
CAUSED FROM THIS CONSTRUCTION.

3. CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE PROVIDED FOR ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH
BASINS/INLETS DOWNSLOPE AND WITHIN 500 FEET OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREA.
CATCH BASIN FILTERS SHOULD BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER FOR USE AT
CONSTRUCTION SITES AND APPROVED BY THE CITY INSPECTOR. CATCH BASIN
FILTERS SHOULD BE INSPECTED FREQUENTLY, ESPECIALLY AFTER STORM EVENTS.
IF THE FILTER BECOMES CLOGGED, IT SHOULD BE CLEANED OR REPLACED.

4. CONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITES.

5. AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, CALL "ONE CALL" AT 1.800.424.5555

6. DO NOT BACKFILL WITH NATIVE MATERIAL ON PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY. ALL
MATERIAL MUST BE IMPORTED

7. EROSION CONTROL:  ALL "LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY" IS SUBJECT TO PROVISIONS
OF MERCER ISLAND ORDINANCE 95C-118 "STORM WATER MANAGEMENT." SPECIFIC
ITEMS TO BE FOLLOWED AT YOUR SITE:

8. PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES FROM ANY INCREASED RUNOFF OR
SEDIMENTATION DUE TO THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT THROUGH THE USE OF
APPROPRIATE "BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES" (BMP) EXAMPLES INCLUDE, BUT
ARE NOT LIMITED TO, SEDIMENT TRAPS, SEDIMENT PONDS, FILTER FABRIC FENCES,
VEGETATIVE BUFFER STRIPS OR BIOENGINEERED SWALES.

9. CONSTRUCTION ACCESS TO THE SITE SHOULD BE LIMITED TO ONE ROUTE.
STABILIZE ENTRANCE WITH QUARRY SPALLS TO PREVENT SEDIMENT FROM
LEAVING THE SITE OR ENTERING THE STORM DRAINS.

10. PREVENT SEDIMENT, CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS, PAINTS, SOLVENTS, ETC., OR OTHER
TYPES OF POLLUTION FROM ENTERING PUBLIC STORM DRAINS. KEEP ALL
POLLUTION ON YOUR SITE.

11. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL REMAIN DENUDED FOR NO LONGER THAN SEVEN (7)
DAYS AND SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH MULCH, HAY, OR THE APPROPRIATE
GROUND COVER. ALL EXPOSED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED IMMEDIATELY DURING
ANY RAIN EVENT.

12. INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, TREES, SHRUBS, IRRIGATION,
BOULDERS, BERMS, WALLS, GATES, AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS ARE NOT
ALLOWED IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL, AND AN
ENCROACHMENT AGREEMENT AND RIGHT OF WAY PERMIT FROM THE SENIOR
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER.

13. OWNER SHALL CONTROL DISCHARGE OF SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF FROM
EXISTING AND NEW IMPERVIOUS AREAS IN A RESPONSIBLE MANNER.
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS, DRY WELLS, LEVEL
SPREADERS OR DOWNSTREAM CONVEYANCE PIPE MAY BE NECESSARY TO
MINIMIZE DRAINAGE IMPACT TO YOUR NEIGHBORS. CONSTRUCTION OF MINIMUM
DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN OR CALLED OUT ON THIS PLAN DOES NOT
IMPLY RELIEF FROM CIVIL LIABILITY FOR YOUR DOWNSTREAM DRAINAGE.

14. POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

15. REMEMBER: EROSION CONTROL IS YOUR FIRST INSPECTION.

16. ROOF DRAINS MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE STORM DRAIN SYSTEM AND
INSPECTED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY BACKFILLING OF PIPE.

17. SILENT FENCE: CLEAN AND PROVIDE REGULAR MAINTENANCE OF THE SILT FENCE.
THE FENCE IS TO REMAIN VERTICAL AND IS TO FUNCTION PROPERLY THROUGHOUT
THE TERM OF THE PROJECT.

18. WORK IN PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY REQUIRES A RIGHT-OF-WAY USE PERMIT.

19. REFER TO WATER SERVICE PERMIT FOR ACTUAL LOCATION OF NEW WATER METER
AND SERVICE LINE DETERMINED BY MERCER ISLAND WATER DEPARTMENT.

16. THE TV INSPECTION OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER TO THE CITY SEWER MAIN IS
REQUIRED. IF THE RESULT OF THE TV INSPECTION IS NOT IN SATISFACTORY
CONDITION, AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR, THE
REPLACEMENT OF THE EXISTING SIDE SEWER IS REQUIRED. ALTERNATELY, A
PRESSURE TEST OF THE SIDE SEWER, FROM SEWER MAIN TO POINT OF
CONNECTION, MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE VIDEO INSPECTION.

20. NEWLY INSTALLED SIDE SEWER REQUIRES A 4 P.S.I. AIR TEST OR PROVIDE 10' OF
HYDROSTATIC HEAD TEST.

21. POT HOLING THE PUBLIC UTILITIES IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO ANY GRADING
ACTIVITIES LESS THAN 6" OVER THE PUBLIC MAINS (WATER, SEWER AND STORM
SYSTEMS). IF THERE IS A CONFLICT, THE APPLICANT IS REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A
REVISION FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO ANY GRADING ACTIVITIES OVER THE PUBLIC
MAINS.

22. THE LIMITS AND EXTENDS OF THE PAVEMENT IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY THE CITY ENGINEER PRIOR TO FINALIZE THE PROJECT.

APRIL 1 TO SEPT 30
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 7 DAYS OF CONSTRUCTION. PLEASE
READ ALL CITY TESC NOTES ON SHEET C1.2.

OCT 1 TO MARCH 31
ALL DENUDED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN 2 DAYS OF GRADING.  IF AN EROSION
PROBLEM ALREADY EXISTS ON THE SITE, OTHER COVER PROTECTION AND EROSION
CONTROL WILL BE REQUIRED.

DENUDED AREAS REQUIREMENTS

A DETAILED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS NEEDED TO ENSURE THAT EROSION AND
SEDIMENT CONTROL MEASURES ARE APPLIED AT THE APPROPRIATE TIMES. A
RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE IS PROVIDED BELOW:

1. HOLD AN ONSITE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. POST SIGN WITH NAME AND PHONE NUMBER OF ESC SUPERVISOR (MAY BE
CONSOLIDATED WITH THE REQUIRED NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION SIGN).

3. FLAG OR FENCE CLEARING LIMITS.

4. INSTALL CATCH BASIN PROTECTION, IF REQUIRED.

5. GRADE AND INSTALL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE(S).

6. INSTALL PERIMETER PROTECTION (SILT FENCE, BRUSH BARRIER, ETC.).

7. CONSTRUCT SEDIMENT PONDS AND TRAPS.

8. GRADE AND STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ROADS.

9. CONSTRUCT SURFACE WATER CONTROLS (INTERCEPTOR DIKES, PIPE SLOPE DRAINS,
ETC.) SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH CLEARING AND GRADING FOR PROJECT DEVELOPMENT.

10. MAINTAIN EROSION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND STANDARDS AND MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

11. RELOCATE SURFACE SURFACE WATER CONTROLS OR TESC MEASURES, OR INSTALL NEW
MEASURES SO THAT AS SITE CONDITIONS CHANGE, THE TESC IS ALWAYS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CITY OF MERCER ISLAND TESC REQUIREMENTS.

12. COVER ALL AREAS THAT WILL BE UN-WORKED FOR MORE THAN SEVEN DAYS DURING
THE DRY SEASON (MAY 1 TO SEPT 30) OR TWO DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON (OCT 1 TO
APRIL 30) WITH STRAW, WOOD FIBER MULCH, COMPOST, PLASTIC SHEETING, OR
EQUIVALENT.

13. STABILIZE ALL AREAS WITHIN SEVEN DAYS OF REACHING FINAL GRADE.

14. SEED, SOD, STABILIZE, OR COVER ANY AREAS TO REMAIN UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN
30 DAYS.

15. UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, STABILIZE ALL DISTURBED AREAS AND REMOVE
BMPS IF APPROPRIATE.

RECOMMENDED CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE
D.8.2 STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES
THE STANDARD ESC PLAN NOTES MUST BE INCLUDED ON ALL ESC PLANS. AT THE
APPLICANT'S DISCRETION, NOTES THAT IN NO WAY APPLY TO THE PROJECT MAY BE
OMITTED; HOWEVER, THE REMAINING NOTES MUST NOT BE RENUMBERED. FOR EXAMPLE,
IF ESC NOTE #3 WERE OMITTED, THE REMAINING NOTES SHOULD BE NUMBERED 1, 2, 4, 5,
6, ETC.

1. APPROVAL OF THIS EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (ESC) PLAN DOES NOT
CONSTITUTE AN APPROVAL OF PERMANENT ROAD OR DRAINAGE DESIGN (E.G., SIZE AND
LOCATION OF ROADS, PIPES, RESTRICTORS, CHANNELS, RETENTION FACILITIES, UTILITIES,
ETC.).

2. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THESE ESC PLANS AND THE CONSTRUCTION, MAINTENANCE,
REPLACEMENT, AND
UPGRADING OF THESE ESC FACILITIES IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT/ESC
SUPERVISOR UNTIL ALL CONSTRUCTION IS APPROVED.

3. THE BOUNDARIES OF THE CLEARING LIMITS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN SHALL BE CLEARLY
FLAGGED BY SURVEY TAPE OR FENCING, IF REQUIRED, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION (SWDM
APPENDIX D). DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, NO DISTURBANCE BEYOND THE
CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE PERMITTED. THE CLEARING LIMITS SHALL BE MAINTAINED BY
THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR FOR THE DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.

4. STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE BEGINNING OF
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTAINED FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT. ADDITIONAL
MEASURES, SUCH AS CONSTRUCTED WHEEL WASH SYSTEMS OR WASH PADS, MAY BE
REQUIRED TO ENSURE THAT ALL PAVED AREAS ARE KEPT CLEAN AND TRACK OUT TO ROAD
RIGHT OF WAY DOES NOT OCCUR FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT.

5. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN MUST BE CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO OR IN
CONJUNCTION WITH ALL CLEARING AND GRADING SO AS TO ENSURE THAT THE
TRANSPORT OF SEDIMENT TO SURFACE WATERS, DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, AND ADJACENT
PROPERTIES IS MINIMIZED.

6. THE ESC FACILITIES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR
ANTICIPATED SITE CONDITIONS. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD, THESE ESC
FACILITIES SHALL BE UPGRADED AS NEEDED FOR UNEXPECTED STORM EVENTS AND
MODIFIED TO ACCOUNT FOR CHANGING SITE CONDITIONS (E.G. ADDITIONAL COVER
MEASURES, ADDITIONAL SUMP PUMPS, RELOCATION OF DITCHES AND SILT FENCES,
PERIMETER PROTECTION ETC.) AS DIRECTED BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND.

7. THE ESC FACILITIES SHALL BE INSPECTED DAILY BY THE APPLICANT/ESC SUPERVISOR
AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE CONTINUED PROPER FUNCTIONING. WRITTEN RECORDS
SHALL BE KEPT OF WEEKLY REVIEWS OF THE ESC FACILITIES.

8. ANY AREAS OF EXPOSED SOILS, INCLUDING ROADWAY EMBANKMENTS, THAT WILL NOT
BE DISTURBED FOR TWO CONSECUTIVE DAYS DURING THE WET SEASON OR SEVEN DAYS
DURING THE DRY SEASON SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED WITH THE APPROVED ESC
METHODS (E.G., SEEDING, MULCHING, PLASTIC COVERING, ETC.).

9. ANY AREA NEEDING ESC MEASURES THAT DO NOT REQUIRE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION
SHALL BE ADDRESSED WITHIN SEVEN (7) DAYS.

10. THE ESC FACILITIES ON INACTIVE SITES SHALL BE INSPECTED AND MAINTAINED A
MINIMUM OF ONCE A MONTH DURING THE DRY SEASON, BI-MONTHLY DURING THE WET
SEASON, OR WITHIN TWENTY FOUR (24) HOURS FOLLOWING A STORM EVENT.

11. AT NO TIME SHALL MORE THAN ONE (1) FOOT OF SEDIMENT BE ALLOWED TO
ACCUMULATE WITHIN A CATCH BASIN. ALL CATCH BASINS AND CONVEYANCE LINES SHALL
BE CLEANED PRIOR TO PAVING. THE CLEANING OPERATION SHALL NOT FLUSH
SEDIMENT-LADEN WATER INTO THE DOWNSTREAM SYSTEM.

12. ANY PERMANENT RETENTION/DETENTION FACILITY USED AS A TEMPORARY SETTLING
BASIN SHALL BE MODIFIED WITH THE NECESSARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES AND
SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORAGE CAPACITY. IF THE FACILITY IS TO FUNCTION
ULTIMATELY AS AN INFILTRATION SYSTEM, THE TEMPORARY FACILITY MUST BE ROUGH
GRADED SO THAT THE BOTTOM AND SIDES ARE AT LEAST THREE FEET ABOVE THE FINAL
GRADE OF THE PERMANENT FACILITY.

13. COVER MEASURES WILL BE APPLIED IN CONFORMANCE WITH APPENDIX D OF THE
SURFACE WATER DESIGN MANUAL

14. PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON (OCT. 1), ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL
BE REVIEWED TO IDENTIFY WHICH ONES CAN BE SEEDED IN PREPARATION FOR THE
WINTER RAINS. DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED WITHIN ONE WEEK OF THE
BEGINNING OF THE WET SEASON.

EROSION CONTROL NOTES
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4" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2% GRADE

4" FOUNDATION DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 1% GRADE

6" STORM DRAIN (3034 PVC) @ MIN 2% GRADE

-8" STORM DRAIN. (SDR 35 PVC OR EQUAL). SEE PROFILE FOR GRADE

-12" STORM DRAIN (HDPE N12 OR EQUAL). SEE PROFILE SHEET.

-STORM DRAIN FORCE MAIN @ MIN. 36" DEPTH

-6" SURFACE MOUNTED PIPE AFTER DAYLIGHTING FROM CONTORL
STRUCTURE. SEE CITY OF SEATTLE SURFACE MOUNT DETAIL ON SHEET
C4.0. PIN DOWN PIPE MIN 10' INTERVALS. CONSULT ENGINEER OR CITY
INSPECTOR FOR ALTERNATIVE PIPE ANCHOR.

-XX

-BED & TRENCH PIPE PER CITY DETAIL S-3. COMPACT TRENCH TO 95 % STD
PROCTOR UNDER PAVED AREAS.

22

STORM DRAIN

11

-6" PVC SIDE SEWER PER MERCER ISLAND STANDARD DETAIL S-17

6" SDR 35 PVC SANITARY SEWER(SS) @ MIN 1.0%.

-

-6" SEWER CLEANOUT PER MERCER ISLAND DETAIL S-19.

-LOCATE AND VIDEO CONDITION OF EXISTING SANITARY SIDE SEWER.
REPLACE LINE IF FOUND DEFECTIVE AS DETERMINED BY CITY
INSPECTOR.

1

10

SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS

WATER IMPROVEMENTS
NEW SF RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE & METER PIT. CONFIRM
REQUIRED SIZE WITH BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW. INSTALL PER
MERCER ISLAND DETAIL W-13, W-14, OR W-14A DEPENDING ON SIZE
REQUIREMENT.

PRIVATE WATER SERVICE FROM METER TO HOUSE. SEE PLAN FOR
SIZE. CONFIRM ADEQUATE TO MEET FIRE FLOW REQUIREMENTS.
HDPE WATER (ASTM D2239). RECOMMENDED DEPTH=36".

-REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY (RPBA) REQUIRED.
PROVIDE FROST PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH UPC
(UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE)

-POSSIBLE METER UPGRADE

2

3

4

21

20

31

STORM DRAIN STRUCTURES
30

32

33

-TYPE 1 CB WITH STANDARD GRATE. MAX 5' RIM TO FL DEPTH.

-TYPE 1 CB WITH VANED LID. MAX 5' RIM TO FL DEPTH.

-TYPE 1 CB WITH SOLID LID

-TYPE 1 CB (WATER QUALITY) WITH STANDARD GRATE TOP. PROVIDE
RISOR WITH TURNED-DOWN ELBOW FOR IMPROVED WATER QUALITY
FUNCTION.

-TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. SEE PROFILE FOR RIM/INVERT

-18" YARD DRAIN (OR EQUAL) WITH SOLID LID

NDS DURASLOPE CHANNEL DRAIN OR EQUAL. MINIMUM 6" CHANNEL.
CLASS B VEHICLE RATED GRATE.

-DIRECT-CONNECT INSERTA-TEE OR ROMAC CB SEWER SADDLE
CONNECTION TO STORM DRAIN

TYPE 40 CATCH BASIN. IN DRIVEWAY, ADD WATER QUALITY RISER TEE
FOR EXITING PIPE (OR DOWNTURNED ELBOW).

-54" ID TYPE 2 MH CONTROL STRUCTURE WITH SOLID LID. SEE ALL
DETAILS AND PROFILE C4.0.

-48" ID DUPLEX STORM PUMP STRUCTURE. SOLID LID. SEE PROIFLE
C4.0 FOR DEPTH CALCULATION. SEE PUMP CYCLE FLOATS FOR 18"
PUMP CYCLE. SEE PUMP SPECS ON SHEET C4.0.

-PUMPS: DUPLEX STORM PUMPS REQUIRED, SEE PLAN FOR PUMP
SUGGESTION. COORDINATE PUMP PACKAGE AND CONTROLLER WITH
PUMP SUPPLIER (FOWLER PUMP OR EQUAL).

-DETENTION PIPE: ALUMINIZED CMP @ 0.5% GRADE. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
AND CONFIGURATION. SEE PROFILE, NOTES, AND DETAILS ON C4.0.

-48" DIA TYPE 2 MH PUMP BASIN FOR DUPLEX STORM PUMPS

34

35

36

40

7

12

SURVEYOR

25

26

14

28

23

29

24

39

WORK WITHIN THE DRIPLINE OF TREES TO BE SAVED MUST BE UNDER
THE DIRECTION OF A CERTIFIED ARBORIST (TYP.)  SEE ALSO CLEARING
LIMIT NOTE ON THIS SHEET.

TREE DRIPLINE NOTE

ALL SELECTIVE CLEARING, TRENCHING AND OTHER WORK WITHIN THE
DRIPLINES OF SIGNIFICANT TREES SHALL BE BY LOW IMPACT/HAND
METHODS ONLY AND WORK SHALL BE ADJUSTED AS POSSIBLE TO
MINIMIZE ANY DISTURBANCE TO THE SIGNIFICANT AND RETAINED
TREES AND PROTECTED UNDERSTORY.  CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
AND VEHICLES SHALL NOT BE STORED OUTSIDE THE CLEARING LIMITS.

A

B

CLEARING LIMIT NOTE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

41

47

43

46

SOILS
SITE IS IN AN AREA MAPPED "INFILTRATING LID
FACILITIES ARE NOT PERMITTED" ON THE "LOW IMPACT
DEVELOPMENT INFILTRATION FEASIBILITY ON MERCER
ISLAND" MAP

VERTICAL DATUM

48

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL REQUIRED ON ALL
LANDSCAPED AREAS AFTER CONSTRUCTION. SEE
DETAIL ON C3.5.

SOIL AMENDMENT REQUIRED

STORM BMP's
COMPOSTED AMENDED SOIL IS REQUIRED FOR DISTURBED
AREAS. SEE DETAIL ON C3.5.

STORM BMP'S ARE NOT PROPOSED FOR PROJECT. SEE
STORM REPORT.

TERRANE LAND SURVEYING
10801 MAIN STREET, SUITE 102
BELLEVUE, WA 98004
PHONE 425.458.4488
WWW.TERRANE.NET

TOPOGRAPHIC & BOUNDARY SURVEY BY:

THE NORTHWESTERLY 100 FEET OF THE
SOUTHEASTERLY 1,000 FEET OF BLOCK "A", AS
MEASURED ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE
THEREOF, REPLAT OF ISLAND PARK, ACCORDING TO
THE PLAT THEREF RECORDED IN VOLUME 13 OF PLATS,
PAGE 58, RECORDS OF KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON;
TOGETHER WITH SECOND CLASS SHORELANDS
ADJOINING;
EXCEPT SAID PORTION OF SAID SHORELANDS, IF ANY,
AS MAY FALL WITHIN LAKE VIEW AVENUE AS EXTENDED
BY THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS

SITUATE IN THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND, COUNTY OF
KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON.

NAVD88 PER WGS SURVEY DATA WAREHOUSE:
POINT DESIGNATION 7007, MON IN CASE AT INT. 70TH
AVE. S.E. AND S.E. 24TH ST.
ELEV.=208.21'

SEE C1.0

TREE REMOVALS

SEE C1.0

TREE REMOVALS
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APPLICANT:
RYAN YUAN
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YUAN RESIDENCE
3611 W. MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

APN 362350-0265
19XX-XXX

102 NW CANAL STREET                            SEATTLE, WA 98107
PHONE: 206.930.0342                DUFFY@CESOLUTIONS.US

COMPOST AMENDED SOIL SPEC

PIPE @ LAKE DISCHARGE

LAKE OWM

6" DISCHARGE

FIN. GRADE
BEVEL PIPE TO CONFIRM
TO FACE OF DISCHARGE
ADJUST ROCKS AROUND
DISCHARGE.
STAY ABOVE OWM (SEE
C2.0)

TYPE 40 CB (OR EQUAL)
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NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FRAMING OR 
CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

TO BE REMOVED

1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

0

200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

ENERGY CREDITS
1a
• R-38 FLOORS AND U-.28 WINDOWS .5

3a
• 92 AFUE GAS BOILER 1.0

4
• ALL HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM 1.0

COMPONENTS INSTALLED WITHIN THE 
CONDITIONED SPACE. ELECTRIC RESISTANCE 
AND DUCTLESS HEAT PUMPS NOT PERMITTED 
UNDER THIS OPTION.

5c
• GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ 1.0

A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91

TOTAL 3.5

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

A

B

C

D

E

F

H

8 9

1

A400

13' - 10" 7' - 6" 5' - 0" 5' - 7" 9' - 9" 4' - 11" 10' - 9" 31' - 2"

6'
 - 

0"
13

' -
 0

"
5'

 - 
9"

13
' -

 4
"

8'
 - 

7"
7'

 - 
2"

22
' -

 4
"

76
' -

 2
"

88' - 6"

2

A400

BEDROOM 2

102

PLAY ROOM

100

BEDROOM 1

101

MEDIA ROOM

106

POWDER

107

BATH

103

WINE

109

STORAGE

110

BATH

111

BEDROOM 3

112

MECHANICAL

104

STAIR

108

WH F

LINE OF GARAGE ABOVE

DECK

113

REF. STORAGE

105

ALIGN

6'
 - 

6"

10
4A

10
4B

105A

101A

101B

10
3A

103B

103A101A

10
1B

10
6A

106B

102A

102B

10
2C

102A

10
0A

10
0B

100A 112B

11
2A

111A

111A 111B

112B

11
2A

110A

109A

108A

107A 107B

7'
 - 

1"
3'

 - 
11

 1
/2

"
4'

 - 
8 

3/
4"

10' - 7" 3' - 1 1/2" 13' - 8"

6' - 6"

3'
 - 

1 
3/

4"

5'
 - 

6 
3/

4"

6' - 10 1/4"

11
 3

/8
"

4 3/4"

6 3/4"

9'
 - 

8 
1/

8"
11

' -
 9

 7
/8

"

C L
CO

L.
C L

CO
L.

C L
CO

L.
20

' -
 3

 3
/8

"
15

' -
 9

"
18

' -
 2

 1
/8

"

9' - 9 1/4"1' - 0"

6' - 2 1/2"

8' - 5 1/4"

7 1/2"
11' - 0 5/8"

37' - 0" INCLUDES EXTERIOR FINISH

IN
CL

UD
ES

 E
XT

ER
IO

R 
F I

NI
SH

70
' -

 6
"

28' - 0" INCLUDES EXTERIOR FINISH

17
' -

 8
 3

/4
" I

NC
LU

DE
S 

EX
TE

RI
O

R 
FI

NI
SH

52
' -

 9
 1

/4
" I

NC
LU

DE
S 

EX
TE

RI
O

R 
FI

NI
SH

20' - 0 1/2" 16' - 9 1/2"

4'
 - 

0 
3/

4"

6 1/2"

6 3/4"

5'
 - 

4 
1/

8"

8' - 5 7/8"

2'
 - 

4 
1/

2"

8'
 - 

0"
6'

 - 
0 

1/
2"

5'
 - 

4 
1/

2"

5'
 - 

7 
1/

2"
2'

 - 
9"

5'
 - 

8 
1/

2"

14
' -

 5
 3

/4
"

4'
 - 

9"

3' - 1 3/4"

4"

2'
 - 

8"

2'
 - 

7 
1/

4"
12

' -
 4

 1
/2

"

4"

8'
 - 

10
 1

/4
"

CLR

3' - 0"

11' - 6 3/4"

10
' -

 6
 3

/4
"

3' - 11"

1'
 - 

11
 1

/2
"

5'
 - 

8"

3"

F L

50 CFM

50 CFM

50 CFM PER IRC TABLE M1507.3.3(1) AND TABLE M1507.3.3(2): A 33% 
RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 270 CFM 
AIRFLOW TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE 
VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT WILL BE 
HANDLED BY EXHUAST FANS & FRESH AIR INLETS.  THIS SYSTEM 
WILL BE ON 24 HOUR AUTOMATIC TIMER TO ALLOW IT TO CYCLE 
AS REQUIRED.
(4) 50 CFM FANS AND (1) 75 CFM FAN TO RUN AT 33% TIME

CONDITIONED
SPACE

CONDITIONED
SPACE

STAIR DIMENSIONS
8R @ 7 1/2" 7T @ 11"

STAIR DIMENSIONS
12R @ 7 1/2" 11T @ 11"STAIR DIMENSIONS

3R @ 6.8" 2T @ 12"
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3' - 0"
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HANDRAIL MOUNTED @ 
36" ABOVE TREAD NOSING 

GRASPABLE HANDRAIL 
1 1/4" TO 2" MAX. 
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3' - 0 3/4"
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STAIR DIMENSIONS
19R @ 7 1/2" 18T @ 11"

DN (1) 6" R

DN (1) 6" R
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MAX BLDG FACADE HEIGHT @ 
GRIDLINE #2 = 29'-10"

F L

F L

9'
 - 

10
 3
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"

ENERGY CREDIT 5c: WATER HEATER
EF 0.91 MIN

ENERGY CREDIT 3a:  92 AFUE 
GAS BOILER

ENERGY CREDIT 4: HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM COMPONENTS
INSTALLED IN A CONDITIONED SPACE

BASEMENT FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

A

B

C
D

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

L

WALL COVERAGE % WALL LENGTH       PRODUCT
A   0.0 36.8' 0.0
B 36.8 18.8' 6.9
C 10.8 16.3' 1.8
D   2.7 13.7' 0.4
E   5.4   4.7' 0.3
F   8.0   7.8' 0.6
G   6.3   4.6' 0.3
H   4.5 30.1' 1.4
I   0.8 28.7' 0.2
J   0.0 52.8' 0.0
K   0.0   8.0' 0.0
L   0.0 17.7' 0.0

                                                                                 
TOTALS 240' 11.9%

GROSS LOWER FLOOR AREA = 1,886 SF
TOTAL PERCENTAGE OF BELOW GRADE WALLS     11.9%
LOWER FLOOR AREA EXCLUDED (1,886' X 11.9%) =    224 SF  
NET LOWER FLOOR AREA (1,886 - 224) = 1,662 SF 
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1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FRAMING OR 
CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

WINDOW ID

DOOR ID

FINISH ID

SMOKE DETECTOR

SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

FAN - 100 CFM U.N.O.

ELEVATION DATUM

GRIDLINE

WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

TO BE REMOVED

1-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

0

200A

100A

100A

EL= 148.5' (+0'-0")

MAIN LEVEL FIN. FLR.

ENERGY CREDITS
1a
• R-38 FLOORS AND U-.28 WINDOWS .5

3a
• 92 AFUE GAS BOILER 1.0

4
• ALL HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM 1.0

COMPONENTS INSTALLED WITHIN THE 
CONDITIONED SPACE. ELECTRIC RESISTANCE 
AND DUCTLESS HEAT PUMPS NOT PERMITTED 
UNDER THIS OPTION.

5c
• GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ 1.0

A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91

TOTAL 3.5
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HANDRAIL MOUNTED 
@ 34" - 38" A.F.F 

GRASPABLE HANDRAIL 
1 1/4" TO 2" MAX. 

75 CFM 

50 CFM 

50 CFM 

600  CFM 

PER IRC TABLE M1507.3.3(1) AND TABLE M1507.3.3(2): A 33% 
RUN-TIME IN EACH 4-HOUR SEGMENT REQUIRES A 270 CFM 
AIRFLOW TO BE PROVIDED FOR THE REQUIRED WHOLE-HOUSE 
VENTILATION. THIS VENTILATION REQUIREMENT WILL BE 
HANDLED BY EXHUAST FANS & FRESH AIR INLETS.  THIS SYSTEM 
WILL BE ON 24 HOUR AUTOMATIC TIMER TO ALLOW IT TO CYCLE 
AS REQUIRED.
(4) 50 CFM FANS AND (1) 75 CFM FAN TO RUN AT 33% TIME
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REQUIRED VENTILATION = 1 SF/300 SF OF TOTAL ROOF AREA

SHED ROOF AREA = 1680 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION =1680/300 = 5.6 SF = 806.4 SQ INCHES
PROPOSED VENTILATION = 1380 SQ INCHES TOTAL
(690 SQ INCHES AT EAST EAVE AND 690 SQ INCHES AT WEST EAVE)

GARAGE FLAT ROOF AREA = 1011 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION = 1011/300 = 3.37 SF = 485.3 SQ INCHES

PROPOSED VENTILATION = 920 SQ INCHES TOTAL
(460 SQ INCHES AT SOUTH PARAPET AND 460 SQ INCHES AT NORTH 
PARAPET)

ENTRY FLAT ROOF AREA = 72 SF
REQUIRED VENTILATION = 72/300 = .24 SF = 34.56 SQ INCHES
PROPOSED VENTILATION = 130 SQ INCHES

REQUIRED ROOF VENTILATION

LEGEND

NOTES

1. ALL DIMENSIONS TO FACE OF FRAMING OR 
CONCRETE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. ALL DIMENSIONS AT KITCHEN TO EDGE OF 
COUNTERTOPS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

GRIDLINE

HOUSE FOOTPRINT

0

1a
• R-38 FLOORS AND U-.28 WINDOWS .5

3a
• 92 AFUE GASS BOILER 1.0

4
• ALL HEATING AND COOLING SYSTEM 1.0

COMPONENTS INSTALLED WITHIN THE 
CONDITIONED SPACE. ELECTRIC RESISTANCE 
AND DUCTLESS HEAT PUMPS NOT PERMITTED 
UNDER THIS OPTION.

5c
• GAS WATER HEATING SYSTEM W/ 1.0

A MINIMUM EF OF 0.91

TOTAL 3.5
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LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

123456789

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
64' - 2"

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

WEST GRADE LOW POINT
28' - 7"

2

A400

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

1 1/4" / 1'-0"

TOP OF DECK

FINISHED GRADE @ MOTOR
COURT

43' - 4"

WEST FACADE HEIGHT
58' - 5"

29
' -

 1
0"

GUTTER AND DS

202A

201A 201B

201C 208B

208A

207C

104A

103A

101A
102A

TOP OF STAIR PARAPET
59' - 3"
TOP OF STAIR ROOF
58' - 3"

WEST GRADE
28' - 9"

SCUPPER AND DSSCUPPER AND DS

SCUPPER AND DS
ROOF CRICKET METAL ROOF

FINISHED GRADE

COMPOSITE HORIZONTAL
SIDING TYP

STUCCO TYP

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE 
RAILS SPACED SO THAT A 4" SPHERE 
SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH

GUARD AND HANDRAIL ABLE 
TO SUSTAIN 200 LB LOAD

(E) GRADE

CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL TYP

TEMPERED GLASS PANEL

1'
 - 

9"
12

' -
 6

"
14

' -
 1

1"

BTM OF STUCCO
54' - 0"

MAX BUILDING FACADE @ 
GRIDLINE 2 = 29' - 10" 

3'
 - 

3 
1/

2"

FINISHED GRADE

6 
1/

2"

SITE FILL
6.71 CU.YD.

SITE CUT
2.95 CU.YD.

SITE CUT
.78 CU.YD.1

LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"
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31' - 0"
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A400

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
64' - 2"

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

(E) GRADE

FILL SLOPE @ 2 : 1
MAX ALLOWABLE 

PER GEOTECH REPORT

(E) GRADE

FINISHED GRADE @ MOTOR
COURT
43' - 4"FINISHED GRADE

DS TYP

216A

215A 213A

211A

200A

112A

108C

DS TYP

108G108F 108H

108D108B

TOP OF STAIR PARAPET
59' - 3"

TOP OF STAIR ROOF
58' - 3"

CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL TYP

METAL ROOF

COMPOSITE HORIZONTAL 
SIDING TYP

STUCCO TYP

SCUPPER 
AND DS

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE 
RAILS SPACED SO THAT A 4" SPHERE 

SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH

GUARD AND HANDRAIL ABLE 
TO SUSTAIN 200 LB LOAD

SCUPPER 
AND DS

PARAPET

BTM OF STUCCO
54' - 0"

TEMPERED GLASS PANEL

4'
 - 

3"
12

' -
 1

"

SKYLIGHT
214C

SITE FILL
69.3 CU.YD.

1
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EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS
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1/4" = 1'-0"
1

NORTH

1/4" = 1'-0"
2

EAST



LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
64' - 2"

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

WEST GRADE LOW POINT
28' - 7"

2

A400

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

(E) GRADE

FINISHED GRADE

TOP OF DECK

RETAINING WALL HIDDEN
FOR CLARITY

FINISHED GRADE @ MOTOR
COURT
43' - 4"

(E) GRADE

WEST FACADE HEIGHT
58' - 5"

(E) RETAINING WALL HEIGHT
38' - 0"

FILL SLOPE @ 2 : 1 SLOPE
MAX PER GEOTECH REPORT

DS TYP 212B

212A
214A

214B

207A 207B

112C

112B100A

100B

108A

1 1/4" / 1'-0"

SCUPPER AND DS SCUPPER AND DS 

206A

HALL WINDOW

TOP OF STAIR PARAPET
59' - 3"

TOP OF STAIR ROOF
58' - 3"

WEST GRADE
28' - 9"

ROOF CRICKETMETAL ROOF

ENTRY PLANTER

COMPOSITE HORIZONTAL 
SIDING TYP

STUCCO TYP

CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL TYP

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE RAILS SPACED 
SO THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH

GUARD AND HANDRAIL ABLE 
TO SUSTAIN 200 LB LOAD

3'
 - 

0"

DECK- 2 X 6 WOOD COMPOSITE

DS 

BTM OF STUCCO
54' - 0"

TEMPERED GLASS PANEL

4'
 - 

3"
12

' -
 1

"
12

' -
 6

"
1'

 - 
9"

SITE CUT
38.1 CU.YD.

SITE FILL
7.0 CU.YD.

1

1

LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

A B C D E F G H

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

1

A400

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
64' - 2"

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

WEST GRADE LOW POINT
28' - 7"

DECK -
WOOD COMPOSITE

WEST FACADE HEIGHT
58' - 5"

201C 201E

201B 201D

208B 208C

208A
208A

209A 212C

209A 212B

101A 101B
106A 102A 102C 100A 100B

WEST GRADE
28' - 9"

COMPOSITE HORIZONTAL 
SIDING TYP

CONC. FOUNDATION
WALL TYP

STUCCO TYP

METAL ROOF

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE RAILS 
SPACED SO THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL 
NOT PASS THROUGH

GUARD AND HANDRAIL ABLE 
TO SUSTAIN 200 LB LOAD

6"

3'
 - 

0"

BTM OF STUCCO
54' - 0"

(E) GRADE

TEMPERED GLASS PANEL

4'
 - 

3"
12
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"
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"
1'

 - 
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COMPOSITE 2 X 6 DECKING
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TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

6 7 8

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

FINISHED GRADE @ MOTOR
COURT
43' - 4"

TOP OF STAIR PARAPET
59' - 3"

TOP OF STAIR ROOF
58' - 3"

BTM OF STUCCO
54' - 0"

206A

COMPOSITE HORIZONTAL 
SIDING TYP

SCUPPER AND DS

ENTRY PLANTER

TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

67

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

FINISHED GRADE @ MOTOR
COURT
43' - 4"

108A

TOP OF STAIR PARAPET
59' - 3"

TOP OF STAIR ROOF
58' - 3"

BTM OF STUCCO
54' - 0"

STUCCO
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LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

MAX ALLOWABLE HEIGHT
64' - 2"

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

WEST GRADE LOW POINT
28' - 7"

2

A400

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

(E) GRADE
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GARAGE
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HALL

206

DINING

208

MEDIA ROOM
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BEDROOM 2
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3
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MECHANICAL

104

BATH

103

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE RAILS SPACED 
SO THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH

GUARD AND HANDRAIL ABLE 
TO SUSTAIN 200 LB LOAD
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TEMPERED GLASS PANEL
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213
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ENTRY
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MEDIA ROOM
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BATH
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POWDER
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STORAGE
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BEDROOM 3
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MASTER SHOWER

216

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE RAILS SPACED 
SO THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH
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ENTRY
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LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

2

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

WEST GRADE LOW POINT
28' - 7"

WEST FACADE HEIGHT
58' - 5"

R-10 MIN RIGID INSULATION 
@ SLAB 

FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL

ROOF
• STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
• ROOFING MEMBRANE
• FULLY-ADHERED ROOF UNDERLAYMENT 

(GRACE ICE & WATER SHIELD OR 
APPROVED EQUIVALENT)

• 1/2" ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• 1" AIR CAVITY
• 11 7/8" TJI W/MIN R-38 INSULATION
• 5/8" GWB, PRIMER SEALER

EXTERIOR WALL
• SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
• WRB PER CONTRACTOR
• 1/2" PLYWOOD PER STRUCTURAL
• 2X6 @ 16" OC W/ MIN R-21 

INSULATION W/I EACH BAY
• 5/8" GWB, PRIMER SEALER

FLOOR
• 2" GYP-CRETE W/ HYDRONIC TUBES
• 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• 16" TJI
• ROCKWOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND
• 5/8" GWB, PRIMER SEALER

INTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE
• 6" CONCRETE SOG, SEALED, 

W/ HYDRONIC TUBING
• R-10 CONTINUOUS INSULATION 

UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
• 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
• 4" LAYER OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK 

RIM JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

PIN PILES PER 
STRUCTURAL

R-5 RIGID INSULATION @
SLAB EDGE TYP.

36" HIGH RAILING- INTERMEDIATE RAILS SPACED 
SO THAT A 4" SPHERE SHALL NOT PASS THROUGH

GUARD AND HANDRAIL ABLE 
TO SUSTAIN 200 LB LOAD

1" CONTINUOUS STRIP VENT 
W/CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN- 1/8" MAX.
OPENING AT SOFFIT

(2) 1 1/2"VENT HOLES @ BLKG @ EACH 
JOIST BAY TYP. 
PROVIDE BAFFLE @ INSULATION

O.H. VARIES

4" PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE IN 12" OF WASHED
GRAVEL (MIN ONE SIEVE LARGER THAT 
THE DRAIN OPENING OR PERFORATION)

FILTER MEMBRANE

12
' -

 9
 3

/8
"

6"WEST GRADE
28' - 9"

1 1/4" / 1'-0"

DECK
• COMPOSITE 1 X 6 DECKING
• ON P.T. 2 X FRAMING

CONCRETE STEM WALL-
SEE STRUCTURAL

GRADE

CL
R

6"

1"
 C

LR

1'
 - 

4"
BTM OF STUCCO

54' - 0"

1'
 - 

5"
14

' -
 1

1"
12

' -
 6

"
1'

 - 
9"

FLASHING ON OUTRIGGER

GRADE

RIM JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

HEADER PER STRUCTURAL

GLULAM PER STRUCTURAL

6"

MIRRADRAIN 6000 @ CONC. BELOW GRADE

LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF ROOF
59' - 10"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

B

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

SHED ROOF EAST TOP PLATE
55' - 7"

WEST GRADE LOW POINT
28' - 7"

WEST FACADE HEIGHT
58' - 5"

FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL

(N) ROOF
• STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING
• ROOFING MEMBRANE
• FULLY-ADHERED ROOF UNDERLAYMENT 

(GRACE ICE & WATER SHIELD OR 
APPROVED EQUIVALENT)

• 1/2" ROOF SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
• 1" AIR CAVITY
• 11 7/8" TJI WITH R-38 INSULATION
• 5/8" GWB, PRIMER SEALER

EXTERIOR WALL
• SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
• WRB PER CONTRACTOR
• 1/2" PLYWOOD PER STRUCTURAL
• 2X6 @ 16" OC W/ MIN R-21 

INSULATION 
• 5/8" GWB, PRIMER SEALER

FLOOR
• FLOOR FINISH TBD
• 2" GYP CRETE W/ HYDRONIC TUBING
• 3/4" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
• 16" TJI
• ROCKWOOL INSULATION FOR SOUND
• 5/8" GWB, PRIMER SEALER

RIM JOIST PER STRUCTURAL

PIN PILES PER STRUCTURAL

INTERIOR SLAB ON GRADE
• 6" CONCRETE SOG, SEALED, 

W/ HYDRONIC TUBING
• R-10 CONTINUOUS INSULATION 

UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
• 10 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
• 4" LAYER OF 3/4" CRUSHED ROCK

OH VARIES- SEE ROOF PLAN

R-5 RIGID INSULATION @
SLAB EDGE TYP.

M
IN6"

4" PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE IN 12" OF WASHED
GRAVEL (MIN ONE SIEVE LARGER THAT 
THE DRAIN OPENING OR PERFORATION)

FILTER MEMBRANE

6"
 M

IN
2"
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IN

P.T. SILL PLATE
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"

11
' -
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 3
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"

12
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"
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"

GRADE
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 - 
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LOWER FLOOR
29' - 3"

TOP OF GARAGE ROOF
53' - 6"

MAIN FLOOR F.F.
43' - 6"

B

MEZZANINE
31' - 0"

AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE
34' - 2"

TOP OF GARAGE PARAPET
55' - 1"

R-38 INSULATION  W/ 1" 
CLR AIR SPACE

2" CONT STRIP VENT W/ CORROSION
RESISTANT SCREEN 1/8" MAX 
OPENING

SLOPE PER ROOF PLAN

FLASHING

ROOF FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

24 GAUGE SLOPED 
FLASHING

(2) 1 1/2" VENT HOLES @ EACH
JOIST BAY TYP

1 X 2 P.T. LEDGER

RAIN SCREEN SIDING
SYSTEM W/ 3/4" AIR GAP

WP MEMBRANE ROOF ON 
SLOPED RIGID INSULATION

PROPOSED GRADE

EXTERIOR CONC. WALL
• 10" CONC. WALL
• 1/2" AIR GAP
• 2X6 FURRING W/ R-21 INSULATION
• 5/8" 'TYPE X' GWB, PRIMER SEALER

11
' -

 0
 1

/2
"

8'
-1

1"
.

4" PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE IN 12" OF WASHED
GRAVEL (MIN ONE SIEVE LARGER THAT 

THE DRAIN OPENING OR PERFORATION)

FOOTING PER STRUCTURAL

PIN PILES PER STRUCTURAL

FILTER MEMBRANE

GREEN ROOF - SEDUM TRAYS

MIRADRAIN 6000 @ CONC. BELOW GRADE

RIM JOIST PER STRUCTURAL
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DOOR SCHEDULE
PLAN ID TYPE WIDTH (ft.) HEIGHT (ft.) AREA (sf.) U VALUE UA NOTES

100A Folding 12' - 0" 9' - 0" 108 SF 0.28 30 SF 1,2
100B Folding 12' - 0" 9' - 0" 108 SF 0.28 30 SF 1,2
101A Sliding 7' - 6" 9' - 0" 68 SF
101B Swing 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 14 SF
102A Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
102B Sliding 5' - 6" 7' - 0" 39 SF
102C Folding 8' - 0" 9' - 0" 72 SF 0.28 20 SF 1,2
103A Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
103B Frameless Glass 2' - 4" 8' - 3" 19 SF 2,6
104A Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF 0.17 4 SF 1
104B Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF
105A Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF
106A Sliding 5' - 0" 8' - 3" 41 SF 0.28 12 SF 1,2
106B Pocket 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF
107A Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
107B Frameless Glass 2' - 2" 7' - 0" 15 SF 2,6
108A Swing 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 14 SF
109A Frameless Glass 2' - 11" 8' - 0" 23 SF 2,6
110A Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF
111A Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
111B Frameless Glass 2' - 2" 7' - 0" 15 SF 2,6
112A Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
112B Sliding 4' - 6" 7' - 0" 32 SF
200A Entry 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 54 SF 0.28 15 SF 5,2
202A Pocket 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
203A Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF
204A Swing 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
205A Pocket 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
206A Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF 3
206B Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
207A Garage OH 9' - 0" 8' - 0" 72 SF
207B Garage OH 18' - 0" 8' - 0" 144 SF
207C Swing 3' - 0" 7' - 0" 21 SF 0.5 11 SF 1
208A Folding 8' - 0" 9' - 0" 72 SF 0.28 20 SF 1,2
209A Folding 12' - 0" 9' - 0" 108 SF 0.28 30 SF 1,2
211A Sliding 8' - 0" 9' - 0" 72 SF
212A Pocket 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
212B Pocket 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
212C Folding 12' - 0" 9' - 0" 108 SF 0.28 30 SF 1,2
213A Pocket 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
213B Pocket 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
214A Swing 2' - 8" 7' - 0" 19 SF
215A Swing 2' - 6" 7' - 0" 18 SF
216A Frameless Glass 2' - 6" 7' - 6" 19 SF 2,6

Grand total: 44 1656 SF

WINDOW SCHEDULE
PLAN ID TYPE WIDTH (ft) HEIGHT (ft) HEAD HT

UNIT AREA
(sf) U VALUE UA NOTES

100A Casement 3' - 6" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 21 SF 0.28 6 SF
100B Awning 3' - 6" 2' - 6" 10' - 9" 9 SF 0.28 2 SF
101A Fixed 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 1 3/4" 28 SF 0.28 8 SF 2
101B Casement 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 3" 28 SF 0.28 8 SF 2
102A Fixed 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 8' - 11" 28 SF 0.28 8 SF
103A Awning 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 8' - 3" 6 SF 0.28 2 SF
108A Curtain Wall 3' - 10" 8' - 9" 34 SF 0.28 9 SF
108B Curtain Wall 2' - 2 13/16" 8' - 9" 20 SF 0.28 5 SF 6
108C Curtain Wall 2' - 4 1/16" 8' - 9" 20 SF 0.28 6 SF 6
108D Curtain Wall 2' - 2 13/16" 8' - 9" 20 SF 0.28 5 SF 6
108E Curtain Wall 3' - 10 19/32" 8' - 9" 34 SF 0.28 10 SF 6
108F Curtain Wall 2' - 2 13/16" 3' - 8 1/2" 8 SF 0.28 2 SF 6
108G Curtain Wall 2' - 4 1/16" 3' - 8 1/2" 9 SF 0.28 2 SF 6
108H Curtain Wall 2' - 2 13/16" 3' - 8 1/2" 8 SF 0.28 2 SF 6
111A Awning 4' - 0" 2' - 0" 11' - 4" 8 SF 0.28 2 SF
112A Awning 8' - 0" 2' - 0" 9' - 7" 16 SF 0.28 4 SF
112B Casement 3' - 6" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 21 SF 0.28 6 SF 2
112C Awning 3' - 6" 2' - 6" 10' - 9" 9 SF 0.28 2 SF
201A Casement 4' - 0" 7' - 2" 10' - 6" 29 SF 0.28 8 SF
201B Fixed 4' - 0" 7' - 0" 10' - 4 3/4" 28 SF 0.28 8 SF
201C Fixed 4' - 0" 2' - 6" 12' - 10 3/4" 10 SF 0.28 3 SF
201D Folding 8' - 0" 7' - 0" 10' - 6" 56 SF 0.28 16 SF 4
201E Awning 8' - 0" 2' - 6" 13' - 0" 20 SF 0.28 6 SF
202A Awning 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 5' - 10" 6 SF 0.28 2 SF
206A Awning 10' - 6" 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 26 SF 0.28 7 SF
208A Fixed 4' - 0" 9' - 0" 8' - 11" 36 SF 0.28 10 SF 2
208B Fixed 4' - 0" 2' - 6" 2' - 10 3/4" 10 SF 0.28 3 SF
208C Awning 8' - 0" 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 20 SF 0.28 6 SF
209A Awning 12' - 0" 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 30 SF 0.28 8 SF
211A Casement 5' - 4" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 32 SF 0.28 9 SF
212A Casement 3' - 6" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 21 SF 0.28 6 SF
212B Awning 3' - 6" 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 9 SF 0.28 2 SF
212B Awning 12' - 0" 2' - 6" 3' - 0" 30 SF 0.28 8 SF
213A Awning 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 9' - 0" 6 SF 0.28 2 SF
214A Awning 3' - 6" 7' - 0" 9' - 0" 25 SF 0.28 7 SF 2
214B Awning 3' - 6" 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 7 SF 0.28 2 SF
214C Skylight 7' - 0" 3' - 0" 21 SF 0.5 11 SF
215A Awning 2' - 6" 2' - 6" 9' - 0" 6 SF 0.28 2 SF
216A Casement 5' - 4" 6' - 0" 9' - 0" 32 SF 0.28 9 SF 2,3

Grand total: 39 786 SF

1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW TYPES

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES

GENERAL NOTES

• ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FINISHED DIMENSIONS, R.O. PER CONTRACTOR.
• CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL SIZES AND DIMENSIONS IN FIELD WITH OWNER BEFORE ORDERING.
• ALL NEW WINDOWS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED.
• ALL WINDOW WALL IS TEMPERED GLASS.
• REFER TO PLANS AND TAGS FOR LOCATION AND SWINGS.
• ALL ELEVATIONS ARE FROM THE EXTERIOR.
• ALL NEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE TO MEET ENERGY COMPLIANCE GUIDELINES
• PER IBC 8310.2 ALL EGRESS OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN 5.7 SF, NET CLEAR HEIGHT OPENING SHALL NOT 

BE LESS THAN 24" AND THE NET CLEAR WIDTH SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 20".
THE WINDOW SILL SHALL HAVE HEIGHT OF NOT MORE THAN 44" ABOVE THE FLOOR

• PROVIDE WINDOW FALL PROTECTION PER IRC R312 FOR ANY WINDWO WITH SILL HEIGHT LESS THAN 24"

SPECIFIC NOTES

1. EGRESS
2. TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING
3. FROSTED/OPAQUE GLASS
4. BIFOLD WINDOW SYSTEM
5. SILLS FLUSH WITH COUNTERTOP
6. CUSTOM SIZE

GENERAL NOTES

• ALL NEW DOORS TO BE NFRC CERTIFIED
• ALL NEW VERTICAL FENESTRATION U-VALUE TO MEET ENERGY COMPLIANCE GUIDELINES 
• ALL DOORS TO BE SOLID-CORE WOOD VENEER FLAT PANELS UNO
• ALL DOORS UNDERCUT TO 1/2" MIN. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR TO ENSURE AIRFLOW PER 

M403.4.5.1

SPECIFIC NOTES

1. EXTERIOR
2. TEMPERED GLASS/SAFETY GLAZING
3. 20-MINUTE RATED W/SELF-CLOSURE PER IRC R302.5.1
4. OVERHEAD DOOR
5. ENTRY DOOR
6. FRAMELESS GLASS DOOR W/ FRAMELESS GLASS SURROUND
7. FROSTED/OPAQUE GLASS
8. POCKET DOOR
9. BARN DOOR

TOTAL GLAZING SURFACE: 898 SFTOTAL WINDOW COUNT: 39

TOTAL EXTERIOR DOOR AREA: 938 SFTOTAL DOOR COUNT: 44
TOTAL EXTERIOR DOOR GLAZING AREA: 616 SF

TOTAL UA: 202 SF

TOTAL UA: 224 SF
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